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ANSWERED ON:16.08.2004
PRODUCTION OF MILK
Adityanath Yogi Shri ;Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram;Rathod Shri Harisingh Nasaru

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) The production of milk in the country during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) Whether the Government has set target for the production of milk during the Tenth Five Year Plan, and

(c) If so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINTSTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTILAL BHURIA)

(a) : The production of milk in the country during last three years, State-wise, is given at Annexure-I.

(b)&(c):Based on Ninth Five Year Plan growth rate, the target of milk production for Tenth Five Year plan is fixed at 103 million tones for the country.
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